2968985
\$40.00
OP

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Départment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Coats Per	nnsylvania, Inc. August 18, 2005				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other	<u></u>				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Pennsylvania				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Dimensions Acquisition LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
<u> </u>					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) 1801 North 12th Street				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Reading	Pennsylvania 19604-1527				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached.					
document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenshlp/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform RAMEEMARK

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0595 ADDRESS.

700216026

FÖRM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 QMB 0851-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trailemark Office TRADE MARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number [(215) 923-4466			
Name		Bryna S. Silver				
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP					
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower					
Address (line 3)		1101 Market Street				
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 U.S.A.					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance	document # 2			
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE				
Trac	dernark Application Number	(s) Res	gistration Number(s)			
	_]					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Fayment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Form PTO-2038 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5425			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Bıyna S. Silver	VSU/La J. Sill	1 Act. 6 2015			
Name	of Person SignIng	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coats Pennsylvania, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with principal offices at 3430 Toringdon Way, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, United States of America ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark for which a registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has issued:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
CLEAR ON CLEAR	2,968,985	July 12, 2005

WHEREAS, Dimensions Acquisition LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices at 1801 North 12th Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19604-1527, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Coats Pennsylvania, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Dimensions Acquisition LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registration therefor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0597 In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment on this day of ________, 2005.

COATS PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

Title: VP FN

Notarial Certification

State of NORTH CAROLINA

ASSEM
Country of MECKLENBURG:

I, THERESA R. ST. MARTIN, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that <u>Denna ARM STRONG</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he she is <u>UICE PRESIDEN</u> of Coats Pennsylvania, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this 18 day of Gugust

2005.

Meresa L. At. Marken Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

M:\DFowler\Dimensions\27863 usa\TM Assignment.DOC

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0598